GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4728
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009

CHECKING PRICE RISE
Hegde Shri Anant Kumar;Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether directives have been issued to lending institutions and banks to control the disbursal of loans in certain sectors to check
price rise;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the sectors identified where it is felt that lending should be controlled?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)
(@): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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